#### 11/18/2021 506984744

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7031583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLYMPUS CORPORATION	07/30/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OM DIGITAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	49-3 TAKAKURAMACHI	
Internal Address:	HACHIOJI-CITY	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	192-0033	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6795252
Patent Number:	7286753
Patent Number:	7447330
Patent Number:	7729064
Patent Number:	8400549
Patent Number:	6961093
Patent Number:	6888567
Patent Number:	6671108
Patent Number:	8180215
Patent Number:	8253838
Patent Number:	8164634
Patent Number:	8339510
Patent Number:	8253853
Patent Number:	7593757

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

506984744

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 596-0500

> **PATENT REEL: 058150 FRAME: 0732**

Email:ckupferberg@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 8/16-1; 3541; 3560; 5047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAX MOSKOWITZ

SIGNATURE: /Max Moskowitz/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=02710980#page1.tif

source=02710980#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058150 FRAME: 0733

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

Our Files: 8/16-1; 8/3541-1; 8/3560-1; 8/5047-2

WHEREAS, Olympus Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2951 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8507, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, set forth in SCHEDULE A, annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, OM Digital Solutions Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at 49-3 Takakuramachi, Hachioji-City, Tokyo 192-0033, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents, set forth in SCHEDULE A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of United States one dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and sets over to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the United States Letters Patents and U.S. Patent Applications as set forth in SCHEDULE A, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamined applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents and all applications resulting from the applications to the ASSIGNEE herein, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR's legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to the ASSIGNEE or its assigns, and whenever requested, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said patents and applications, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and maintain patent protection for the patents and applications assigned herein in the United States, the expenses incident to any of the acts stated herein, related and to said patents and applications to be borne and paid by the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR: Date: July 30, 2021	Olympus Corporation  By:
ASSIGNEE:  Date: Nov. 4, 202/	OM Digital Solutions Corporation  By: Jolean Townson  Name: Takashi FUJII  Title: Vice President of R& D Planning

 $\{02654775.1\}$ 

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
6,795,252	September 21, 2004	LENS BARREL
7,286,753	October 23, 2007	IMAGE CAPTURING APPARATUS
7,447,330	November 4, 2008	IMAGE CAPTURING APPARATUS
7,729,064	June 1, 2010	LENS FRAME STRUCTURE
8,400,549	March 19, 2013	IMAGING AND DISPLAY APPARATUS AND
		METHOD
6,961,093	November 1, 2005	ELECTRONIC CAMERA HAVING AN AUTOMATIC
		ELECTRIC FLASH FUNCTION
6,888,567	May 3, 2005	ELECTRONIC PHOTOGRAPHING APPARATUS AND
		ELECTRONIC PHOTOGRAPHING APPARATUS
		SYSTEM
6,671,108	December 30, 2003	OPTICAL APPARATUS INCLUDING LENS
8,180,215	May 15, 2012	VIBRATING DEVICE AND IMAGE EQUIPMENT
	•	HAVING THE SAME
8,253,838	August 28, 2012	VIBRATING DEVICE AND IMAGE EQUIPMENT
		HAVING THE SAME
8,164,634	April 24, 2012	VIBRATING DEVICE AND IMAGE EQUIPMENT
		HAVING THE SAME
8,339,510	December 25, 2012	VIBRATING DEVICE AND IMAGE EQUIPMENT
		HAVING THE SAME
8,253,853	August 28, 2012	VIBRATING DEVICE AND IMAGE EQUIPMENT
	-	HAVING THE SAME
7,593,757	September 22, 2009	MOBILE INFORMATION APPARATUS

{02654775.1}

**RECORDED: 11/18/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 058150 FRAME: 0735